Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE

CURRENT FEES

Core Program

Community

Department Classification of Services Partner Program Partner Individuals Commercial
A.INDOOR FACILITY RENTAL
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
Small Room (up to 150 people) $0 $28/hour $37/hour $52/hour
Medium Room (151-250 people) $0 $38/hour $50/hour $74/hour
Theater $0 $150/hour $225/hour $340/hour

(4 hour minimum) [ (4 hour minimum) | (4 hour minimum)

Gymnasium $0 $63/hour $84/hour $112/hour
Indoor Warming Kitchen $0 $40/event $60/event $90/event
Indoor Full Service Kitchen $0 $55/event $85/event $125/event
Indoor Celebration Reception Only - Not Applicable Not Applicable $550 $1,350
Classroom (up to 100 people) *Specialty
Venues Only
Indoor Celebration Reception Only - Hall (up Not Applicable Not Applicable $1,100 $2,475
to 300 people) *Specialty Venues Only
Security/Clean-up Deposit Rate $0 $100-$5,000

*Specialty Venues - Frank G. Bonelli Regional Park, Castaic Lake State Recreation Area, Eaton Canyon Nature Center, Charles S. Farnsworth Park, Deane
Dana Friendship and Nature Center, Hacienda Heights Community and Recreation Center, Kenneth Hahn State Recreation Area, William S. Hart Regional
Park, Earvin "Magic" Johnson Recreation Area, Rowland Heights Community Center, San Fernando Valley Pool Recreation Center, Santa Fe Dam Recreation
Area, Peter F. Schabarum Regional Park, Stoneview Nature Center, Tesoro Adobe Historic Park and Whittier Narrows Recreation Area. Specialty Venues are
subject to change and will be adjusted by the Director of Parks and Recreation or designee.
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE

CURRENT FEES

Core Program

Community

(up to 4 hours)
$75 per additional
hour

(up to 4 hours)
$100 per additional
hour

Department Classification of Services Partner Program Partner Individuals Commercial

B. OUTDOOR FACILITY RESERVED USE

All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas per $0 $188 $375 $565

acre, per day per acre, per day per acre, per day per acre, per day

Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas per $0 $139 $185 $280

1/2 acre, per day per 1/2 acre, per 1/2 acre, per 1/2 acre,
per day per day per day

Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas per $0 $71 $95 $140

1/4 acre, per day per 1/4 acre, per 1/4 acre, per 1/4 acre,
per day per day per day

Small Picnic Area (up to 50 people) $0 $64 $76 $115

Medium Picnic Area (51-100 people) $0 $95 $126 $253

Large Picnic Area (101+ people) $0 $192 $253 $505

Outdoor Kitchen $0 $120/event $180/event $270/event

Park Amphitheater $0 $250 $375 $565

(up to 4 hours)
$100 per additional
hour
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE

CURRENT FEES

Core Program

Community

Department Classification of Services Partner Program Partner Individuals Commercial
Outdoor Celebration Events *Specialty Not Applicable Not Applicable $2,000
Venues Only
Lake Rental - Small and/or Partial $0 $1,000/day $2,000/day $3,000/day
Lake Rental - Full Closures $0 $3,000/day $6,000/day $9,000/day
Specialized Recreation Activities (e.g., model $0 $250/event $375/event $565/event
airplanes, model boats, frisbee golf, dog (up to 100 (up to 100 (up to 100
shows) participants) participants) participants)

$3 per additional $4 per additional $4 per additional
participant participant participant

Run Event - small up to 500 participants. $0 $270 $360 $500
Triathlons/Bike Race/Obstacle Challenges/ plus $2 per plus $3 per plus $3 per
Lake Rentals will require a special event participant after 100 participant participant
permit that will include additional fees participants
Run Event - large 501 or more participants. $0 $458 $610 $1,000
Triathlons/Bike Race/Obstacle Challenges/ plus $2 per plus $3 per plus $3 per
Lake Rentals will require a special event participant after 100 participant participant
permit that will include additional fees participants
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Parking Lot, Exclusive Use 0-20 Spaces $0 $185/day $280/day $415/day
Parking Lot, Exclusive Use 21-50 Spaces $0 $365/day $550/day $820/day
Parking Lot, Exclusive Use 51-125 Spaces $0 $815/day $1,225/day $1,835/day
Parking Lot, Exclusive Use 126+ Spaces $0 $1,215/day $1,825/day $2,735/day
Facility Restoration and Infrastructure Fee for 5% of total rental fees or $500, whichever is greater
Large Special Events (applies to Regional
Parks and Botanical Gardens - for
commercial use only)
Clean-up/Damage Deposit $0 $100-$5,000
(may be required or waived as appropriate)

*Specialty Venues - Frank G. Bonelli Regional Park, Castaic Lake State Recreation Area, Eaton Canyon Nature Center, Charles S. Farnsworth Park, Deane
Dana Friendship and Nature Center, Hacienda Heights Community and Recreation Center, Kenneth Hahn State Recreation Area, William S. Hart Regional
Park, Earvin "Magic" Johnson Recreation Area, Rowland Heights Community Center, San Fernando Valley Pool Recreation Center, Santa Fe Dam Recreation
Area, Peter F. Schabarum Regional Park, Stoneview Nature Center, Tesoro Adobe Historic Park and Whittier Narrows Recreation Area. Specialty Venues are
subject to change and will be adjusted by the Director of Parks and Recreation or designee.
C. EQUIPMENT RENTAL
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
Kayak Rentals - Castaic Lake
Hourly $25/hour Not Applicable
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner

Daily $60/day Not Applicable
D. SWIMMING POOL ACTIVITIES
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
Water Play Area (Santa Fe Dam) $2/person/session Not Applicable
Splash Pad Rental $0 $200/day $300/day $400/day
Pool Rental to Other Public Agencies $0 $350/day Not Applicable
Pool Group Rental $0 $200/hour/pool plus costs for staff time and utilities
Pool Training Tickets, 5 entries, up to 60 Not Applicable $15 Not Applicable
minutes per entry- valid up to 30 days after
purchase or until the end of the season for
individuals not affiliated with a group or
organization.
Pool Training Tickets, 30 Entry Fee, up to 60 Not Applicable $80 Not Applicable
minutes per entry - valid up to 120 days after
purchase or until the end of the season for
individuals not affiliated with a group or
organization.
Pool Short Lane Rental $0 $10/lane/hour Not Applicable
Pool Long Lane Rental $0 $14/lane/hour Not Applicable
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE

CURRENT FEES

Core Program

Community

Department Classification of Services Partner Program Partner Individuals Commercial
E. OVERNIGHT CAMPING
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
Group Camping - large site per day for up to $0 $250/day $350/day $500/day
150 people/up to 20 vehicles included, groups
> 151 will need a special events permit where
additional fees may apply
Group Camping - small site per day up to 50 $0 $150/day $200/day $300/day
people or maximum capacity
Tent Camping - Castaic Lake $0 $30/day/site $30/day/site $40/day/site
Tent Camping - All Other Facilities $0 $20/day/site $20/day/site $30/day/site
F. NON-DEPARTMENT SPORTS ACTIVITIES
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
Non-Synthetic Soccer Field $0 $28/field/hour $37/field/hour $51/field/hour
Synthetic Soccer Field $0 $41/field/hour $54/field/hour $68/field/hour
Futsal Court $0 $26/court/hour $35/court/hour $45/court/hour
Ballfields/Multipurpose Fields $0 $23/field/hour $30/field/hour $40/field/hour
Basketball Court $0 $19/court/hour $25/court/hour $30/court/hour
Volleyball Court $0 $19/court/hour $25/court/hour $33/court/hour
Tennis Court $0 $21/court/hour $28/court/nour $35/court/hour
Athletic Field Preparation $0 $20/hour $30/hour $45/hour
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Outdoor Field/Court Lighting * $0 $20/hour $30/hour $45/hour

*All youth sports organizations are exempt from outdoor field/court lighting fee - Board of Supervisors' motion on April 28, 1992

G. VEHICLE ENTRANCE AND BOAT LAUNCHING
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Bonelli Regional Park and Santa Fe Dam
(Daily - May through September, Weekends and Holidays Only - October through April)

Vehicle Entrance Fee (Includes motorized $12/day
cycle with boat or horse trailer)
Vehicle Senior Citizen or Disabled (Vehicle $5/day

owner/driver must be 65+ or disabled person
with placard)

Annual Vehicle Transferable Permit - valid at $150
Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn,
Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park and Whittier
Narrows

Annual Senior Citizen & Disabled Vehicle $75
Transferable Permit - valid at Bonelli Park,
Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn, Santa Fe Dam,
Schabarum Park and Whittier Narrows

Bus Entrance Fee $35/day

Recreational Vehicle (Includes trailer-type $14/day
with combined length over 20 feet)

Effective - May 16, 2022 Page 7 of 19



Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Limousine Vehicle $20/day
Boat Launching - Year-Round $12/day
Annual Boat Permit-Unrestricted (Includes $135
access to Castaic Lake)
Annual Boat Permit Senior Citizen or $65/vessel
Disabled (Vessel owner/driver must be 65+ or
disabled person with placard)
Non-motorized Watercraft (i.e., kayak, canoe, $9/watercraft/day
inner tube, raft, etc.)
Annual Non-motorized Watercraft Permit (i.e., $105
kayak, canoe, inner tube, raft, etc.)
Annual Non-motorized Watercraft Permit $50/watercraft
Senior Citizen or Disabled (Watercraft i.e.,
kayak, canoe, inner tube, raft, etc.
owner/user must be 65+ or disabled person
with placard)
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Activity Vehicle Annual Pass - Permits for $40/vehicle/park Not Applicable

registered participants only, in a sports
league and/or recreational activity for park
entry at Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth
Hahn Park, Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park
or Whittier Narrows - Sports Complex in Area
A. Permit is valid at one park only and is not
valid for holidays or special events.

Vehicles with Veteran's Special Plates issued by the State of California are exempt from vehicle entry fees on weekdays and on Veteran's Day.

Castaic Lake
(Daily - Year-Round)

Vehicle Entrance Fee (Includes motorized $12/day
cycle with boat or horse trailer)

Vehicle Senior Citizen or Disabled (Vehicle $5/day
owner/driver must be 65+ or disabled person
with placard)

Annual Vehicle Transferable Permit - valid at $150
Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn,
Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park and Whittier
Narrows
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e u . Core Program Community .. .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Annual Senior Citizen & Disabled Vehicle $75
Transferable Permit - valid at Bonelli Park,
Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn, Santa Fe Dam,
Schabarum Park and Whittier Narrows
Bus Entrance Fee $35/day
Recreational Vehicle (Includes trailer-type $14/day
with combined length over 20 feet)
Limousine Vehicle $20/day
Boat Launching $13/day
Annual Boat Permit-Unrestricted (Includes $135
access to Castaic Lake)
Annual Boat Permit Senior Citizen or $65/vessel
Disabled (Vessel owner/driver must be 65+ or
disabled person with placard)
Non-motorized Watercraft (i.e., kayak, canoe, $9/watercraft/day
inner tube, raft, etc.)
Annual Non-motorized Watercraft Permit (i.e., $105
kayak, canoe, inner tube, raft, etc.)
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Annual Non-motorized Watercraft Permit $50/watercraft
Senior Citizen or Disabled (Watercraft i.e.,
kayak, canoe, inner tube, raft, etc.
owner/user must be 65+ or disabled person
with placard)
Activity Vehicle Annual Pass - Permits for $40/vehicle/park Not Applicable

registered participants only, in a sports
league and/or recreational activity for park
entry at Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth
Hahn Park, Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park
or Whittier Narrows - Sports Complex in Area
A. Permit is valid at one park only and is not
valid for holidays or special events.

Vehicles with Veteran's Special Plates issued by the State of California are exempt from vehicle entry fees on weekdays and on Veteran's Day.

The California State Parks, Distinguished Veteran Pass will be accepted for free vehicle entrance, camping and boating at Castaic Lake State
Recreation Area and Kenneth Hahn State Recreation Area, only, consistent with State guidelines.

Kenneth Hahn
(Weekends and Holidays Only, Year-Round)

Vehicle Entrance Fee (Includes motorized $7/day
cycle with boat or horse trailer) - weekends
and holidays only
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Vehicle Entrance Fee, Senior Citizen or $5/day
Disabled (Vehicle owner/driver must be 65+
or disabled person with placard) weekends
and holidays only
Bus Entrance Fee $18/day
Recreational Vehicle (Includes trailer-type $8/day
with combined length over 20 feet)
Limousine Vehicle $20/day
Annual Vehicle Transferable Permit - valid at $150
Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn,
Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park and Whittier
Narrows
Annual Senior Citizen & Disabled Vehicle $75
Transferable Permit - valid at Bonelli Park,
Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn, Santa Fe Dam,
Schabarum Park and Whittier Narrows
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e u . Core Program Community .. .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Activity Vehicle Annual Pass - Permits for $40/vehicle/park Not Applicable

registered participants only, in a sports
league and/or recreational activity for park
entry at Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth
Hahn Park, Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park
or Whittier Narrows - Sports Complex in Area
A. Permit is valid at one park only and is not
valid for holidays or special events.

Vehicles with Veteran's Special Plates issued by the State of California are exempt from vehicle entry fees on weekdays and on Veteran's Day.

The California State Parks, Distinguished Veteran Pass will be accepted for free vehicle entrance, camping and boating at Castaic Lake State
Recreation Area and Kenneth Hahn State Recreation Area, only, consistent with State guidelines.

Schabarum Park and Whitter Narrows (Areas "A", "D" and "E" only)
(Weekends and Holidays Only, Year-Round)

Vehicle Entrance Fee (Includes motorized $7/day
cycle with boat or horse trailer) - weekends
and holidays only

Vehicle Entrance Fee, Senior Citizen or $5/day
Disabled (Vehicle owner/driver must be 65+
or disabled person with placard) weekends
and holidays only

Bus Entrance Fee $18/day

Recreational Vehicle (Includes trailer-type $8/day
with combined length over 20 feet)
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e u . Core Program Community .. .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Limousine Vehicle $20/day
Annual Vehicle Transferable Permit - valid at $150
Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn,
Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park and Whittier
Narrows
Annual Senior Citizen & Disabled Vehicle $75
Transferable Permit - valid at Bonelli Park,
Castaic Lake, Kenneth Hahn, Santa Fe Dam,
Schabarum Park and Whittier Narrows
Activity Vehicle Annual Pass - Permits for $40/vehicle/park Not Applicable

registered participants only, in a sports
league and/or recreational activity for park
entry at Bonelli Park, Castaic Lake, Kenneth
Hahn Park, Santa Fe Dam, Schabarum Park
or Whittier Narrows - Sports Complex in Area
A. Permitis valid at one park only and is not
valid for holidays or special events.

Vehicles with Veteran's Special Plates issued by the State of California are exempt from vehicle entry fees on weekdays and on Veteran's Day.

H. LAWN BOWLING (Arcadia Park)
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Lawn Bowling Green Fee at Arcadia $0 $10/player/game
Community Regional Park
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE

CURRENT FEES

Department Classification of Services

Core Program
Partner

Community
Program Partner

Individuals

Commercial

Lawn Bowling Tournament Fee at Arcadia
Community Regional Park

$0

$20/player

Monthly

$14

Not Applicable

Annual

$85

Not Applicable

. COMMERCIAL USE ACTIVITIES

All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Commercial Use Activities

10% of gross revenue

Fishing Tournament (1-15 Boats) $0 $150 $200 $250
Fishing Tournament (16-30 Boats) $0 $250 $300 $350
Fishing Tournament Additional boat fee $0 $15/boat $17/boat $20/boat

J. EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES

All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Exclusive and Overnight use - Blackwell
Arena Staging Area, Fred Palmer Equestrian
Arena and Campground, Loma Alta
Equestrian Center and 72nd Street Park and
Arena

$1,500/day

Not Applicable
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e u . Core Program Community .. .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Exclusive Use (excluding overnight use) - $250-$1,000/day Not Applicable
Blackwell Arena Staging Area, Fred Palmer
Equestrian Arena and Campground, including
45 Corrals, Loma Alta Equestrian Center and
72nd Street Park and Arena
Exclusive Use - Hasley Canyon Equestrian $250/day Not Applicable
Arena/Special Events
Security/Clean-up Deposit Rate $100-$5,000 (may be required or waived as appropriate) Not Applicable

K. LICENSE FEES
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

License and Right of Entry Permit - License $150/application Not Applicable
Applications requested by homeowners and
small businesses (0-10 employees), payable
when an applicant submits a completed
License Application
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
License and Right of Entry Permit - License $500/application Not Applicable

Applications requested by large businesses
(10+ employees), Cities, Special Districts,
Public Agencies, Public Utilities and Other
Government Entities, payable when an
applicant submits a completed License
Application

Non-Profit organizations and private entities that provide a direct benefit to County Parks, Golf Courses and Trails will not incur a fee for a License

Application.

L. R.V. PARK

All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Castaic Lake $20/campsite/day (2 night minimum stay on weekends from Not Applicable
May 1-September 15) 14 day maximum stay

Castaic Lake - Dump Fee (fee for nonusers $7 Not Applicable

of the RV Park)

Castaic Lake - Shower Fee $1/three minutes Not Applicable
Santa Fe Dam (no hook-ups, showers or $19/campsite/day (weekends only, two night maximum stay - Not Applicable
dumpsite) holiday weekends, three night maximum)

Fred Palmer Equestrian Campground $18/campsite/day (no hook ups or dumpsite) Not Applicable

M. ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.

Cancellation Fee $50 or 20% of fees, whichever is greater Not Applicable
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e o . Core Program Communit . .
Department Classification of Services 9 y Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
N. ARBORETA FACILITIES
All fees are subject to additional fees and/or services, including reimbursement of staff time.
ADMISSION FEES
Los Angeles County Arboretum and Botanic Garden and South Coast Botanic Garden
Adult $15/day Not Applicable
Senior Citizen $11/day Not Applicable
Student w/ID - free summer admission $11/day Not Applicable
beginning Memorial Day Weekend and
ending Labor Day Weekend for students
ages 13-17, with valid identification. *Free
admission will be offered for public or private
school students and teachers and does not
apply to students visiting with a for-profit
camp, day care and/or cram school.
Children (5 through 12) $5/day Not Applicable
Tram Service $8/person/day Not Applicable
Group Reserved Adult Admission $11/person Not Applicable
(minimum 25 persons)

Group Reserved Adult Admission and Tram $17/person Not Applicable
Service (minimum 25 persons)
*Free summer admission beginning Memorial Day Weekend and ending Labor Day Weekend for students ages 13-17, teachers and Military Veterans,
with valid identification cards and if applicable, proof of military service at Los Angeles County Arboretum and Botanic Garden, Descanso Gardens
and South Coast Botanic Garden, only. Free admission will be offered for public or private school students and teachers and does not apply to
students visiting with a for-profit camp, day care and/or cram school.
All other fees not specifically identified above for Los Angeles County Arboretum and Botanic Garden, for facility use or rental, shall be set at the
discretion of the Los Angeles Arboretum Foundation.
All other fees not specifically identified above for South Coast Botanic Garden, for facility use or rental, shall be set at the discretion of the South
Coast Botanic Garden Foundation, Inc.
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Department of Parks and Recreation
2022 Fee Schedule
Effective - May 16, 2022

TYPE OF FEE CURRENT FEES
e e . Core Program Community . .
Department Classification of Services Individuals Commercial
Partner Program Partner
Descanso Gardens
Adult $15/day Not Applicable
Senior Citizen $11/day Not Applicable
Student w/ID - free summer admission $11/day Not Applicable
beginning Memorial Day Weekend and
ending Labor Day Weekend for students
ages 13-17, with valid identification. *Free
admission will be offered for public or private
school students and teachers and does not
apply to students visiting with a for-profit
camp, day care and/or cram school.
Children (5 through 12) $5/day Not Applicable
Tram Service $8/person/day Not Applicable

*Free summer admission beginning Memorial Day Weekend and ending Labor Day Weekend for students ages 13-17, teachers and Military Veterans,
with valid identification cards and if applicable, proof of military service at Los Angeles County Arboretum and Botanic Garden, Descanso Gardens
and South Coast Botanic Garden, only. Free admission will be offered for public or private school students and teachers and does not apply to
students visiting with a for-profit camp, day care and/or cram school.

All other fees not specifically identified above for Descanso Gardens, for facility use or rental, shall be set at the discretion of the Descanso Guild
Inc.

Virginia Robinson Gardens

Adult $15/day Not Applicable
Senior Citizen or Student with ID $11/day Not Applicable
Children (5 through 12) $5/day Not Applicable

All other fees not specifically identified above for Virginia Robinson Gardens, for facility use or rental, shall be set at the discretion of the Friends of
Robinson Gardens.

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
Cancellation Fee $100 or 20% of fees whichever is greater Not Applicable
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